

Ref. No.: FRR/Vinayak/10054/2024-25

Dated: 16.12.2024

## PROFORMA INVOICE / FUND REQUISITION REPORT:

(A Vinayak Burn Centre Noida Initiative)

Patient Name: Baby Rabina.

Sex: Female Age: 2 Years.

Father Name: Ravindra Kumar.

Address: House Number 148 Sector 8 Noida Uttar Pradesh (U.P.).

Diagnosis: Approx 35% Thermal Burn.

Date of Admission: 16/12/2024

Overall Analysis: The patient - Baby Rabina was brought in to our hospital by her father - Mr. Ravindra Kumar on 16th December 2024. The child has sustained thermal Burn Injury due to accidentally coming in contact with hot milk while she was at home. Her mother had kept hot milk for her family, suddenly Baby Rabina came in contact with hot milk and got burnt. As a result of the incident, the child has sustained mostly 2nd & 3rd Degree Deep 35% TBSA Thermal Burn Injury. The Burns is on back area, legs area, abdomen and genital area. The nature of injury is life threatening and requires considerable degree of specialist intervention and close monitoring. The patient is a child of 2 years, the injury is of a grave nature. We plan to manage the child conservatively applying wound dressing and debridement procedures to close the wound as early as possible. Surgical Skin Grafting if required, would be undertaken at a later stage.



Fund Requirement - During Hospital Stay

Please find below the detailed fund requirement for the first 3 Weeks of treatment.

Funds - Hospital Stay	51,000.00	
Funds - RMO, Nursing, Consultants & Specialists	52,000.00	
Funds - Dressing & Procedures	50,000.00	
Funds - Rehabilitation (Physiotheraphy)	4,000.00	
Funds - Medicines + Consummables + Transfusions	51,000.00	
Funds - Pathology & Diagnostics	8,000.00	
Total (in numbers)	216,000.00	
Total (in words):	Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Only	

4,000.00
216,000.0
Four Thousand Onl
4,000.0
4,000.0

Kindly release the funds at the earliest for us to go ahead and execute the treatment for Baby Rabina .

Sth Floor, Vinayak Ho



For Vinayak Hospital

(A Division of Vinayak Hospital)

5th Floor, Vinayak Hospital, Sector 27, Atta Market,

NH - 1, Noida - 201301 (UP)

श्नेवा मे श्रीमान अरहभू रिलिय इच्डिया द्रस्ट २मी-४३ वेसमेन्ट साउचा स्ट्रास पार्ट -२ ats -13 mon 1-49 विषय - अधिक सरायता हेतु प्राथिना पत्र महोदय अविनय निवेदन यह है। मेरा नाम श्विन्द व्यमार है स्वेयरत - 8 नाएड़ा मा निवस्ती हैं मेरी वरी मा नाम श्वीना है, वह शवब की है। यर मे खेल २६ भी, पाइन में टी दुध का लीन २२वा हुआ विस्तेशत होळ इंजानी अने व्यतिन अस्ते आही इ प्रमूख गया गर्जा नाई , उल्लंके लिए मोएडा वे विनायक हार भीरल लेकर अगया दिनां क 16-12-2024 मह पर पत्ती जराया वह पर उसके इजाजके विष्ट श्लाख्य २० हता र स्पार्म का श्वनी ब्राय मदाद्या मे २वर २वर्चा ३ठावा मे असमध राहित अस्ति श्राप्ता मदान करे। हूँ अतः आप से निवेदन है मेरी के डलाज के अपनी अतिकृपा दोगी 28 21-11H - 20A21 3-1427 4128 34 - 229 28=55412 पता - जोएडा

## T-RAJAN

## MLCN0-3788

UHID- 18816



A Unit of Chaudhary Nursing Home Pvt. Ltd.

V.H. No. 1697 24-25

Room No. 202 Catagory





Date of Discharge
Provisional Diagnosis
Dutcome: LAMA / Stable / Improved / Cured / Died
POR DELIVERY CASE ONLY Date and Time of Delivery
Patient shifted from Room No to
hifted from Room No to
m





## **EMERGENCY ASSESSMENT**

NAME BABY	RAPINA AGE/SEX 24 ( DATE 16 Dec UHID 18816
Personal History Alcohol / Smoking / Tobacco Chewing / other	the Acceptantally spelling how
Diabetes / HT / IHD / TB THER Tenstrual History Current Medication	9AM. Prooringhs by father to Losp at 930 AM Surun 30-35-1
Vaccination Status	superficial scalds at Li, of
Examination Pulse Rate - 120 / ~	Treatment that applorry gila : 1/2 abd supra
Resp Rate - 24/m fail - Temp - 98 4 For - 1	al Gord Stoop Sic of betherly
Investigations  RDB 863 WW	Lung Die enlig bil Lequal
PI D RED	burn with few bursters
A ROLLING	La Sherax DEMERA
Pietary Advise &	A CONTO MERS
reventive Care	Name & Sign Of Doctor

